
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-319BPU Name: CONTRACT AWARD - DELTA POND DIFFUSER
MAINTENANCE, CONTRACT NO. C02200

Status:Type: BPU- Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/7/2022 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:7/21/2022

Title: REPORT - CONTRACT AWARD - DELTA POND DIFFUSER MAINTENANCE, CONTRACT NO.
C02200

BACKGROUND: The Delta Pond Diffuser Maintenance project consists of removing approximately
300 cubic yards of sediment that has settled around the Delta Diffuser, the City’s outfall from Delta
Pond. The Delta Diffuser consists of eleven 24-inch duck bill valves submerged in Santa Rosa Creek.
Two turbidity containment curtains will be installed around the dredging area. The dredged material
will be decanted in a designated soil handling area prior to being hauled off-site to an approved
location.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works and Water
Departments that the Board of Public Utilities, by motion, award Construction Contract No. C02200 in
the amount of $514,728 to Dixon Marine Services of Inverness, CA for Delta Pond Diffuser
Maintenance, approve a 15% contingency, and authorize a total contract amount of $591,937.

Sponsors: Water, Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Mitigated Negative Declaration

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Location Map, 3. Presentation (Uploaded 7-19-2022)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Public Utilities7/21/2022 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

