
Delta Pond Diffuser Maintenance
Contract Award 
July 21, 2022
BPU Meeting

1

Richela Maeda, Associate Civil Engineer
Transportation and Public Works



2

• Background
• Permits
• Schedule
• Advertisement & Bid Opening
• Contract Negotiation
• Recommendation

Presentation Outline



3

Background



4

Background



5

Background

FLOW



6

Background

Soil Handling Area



7

Permits & Approvals



8

Schedule

1All work within Santa Rosa Creek must be complete by October 15
2All work must be complete by October 31



9

• Advertised May 26, 2022

• Two contractors present at pre-bid meeting

• No bids received at bid opening June 14, 2022

Advertisement & Bid Opening



10

Public Contract Code Section 21066 
• Authorizes the City to directly negotiate a 

contract if nobody bids after going through the 
competitive bidding process 

Dixon Marine Services
• Only prime contractor that attended pre-bid 

meeting
• Discussed contract details prior to receiving bid 
• Bid amount 11% under Engineer’s Estimate

Contract Negotiation



11

Recommendation
It is recommended by the Transportation and 
Public Works Department and the Water 
Department that the Board, by motion 

1. Award Construction Contract No. C02200 in the 
amount of $514,728 to Dixon Marine Services of 
Inverness, CA for Delta Pond Diffuser Maintenance 

2. Approve a 15% contingency
3. Authorize a total contract amount of $591,937



12

Questions?


	Delta Pond Diffuser Maintenance�Contract Award 
	Presentation Outline
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Advertisement & Bid Opening
	Contract Negotiation
	Slide Number 11
	Questions?

