
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-132BPU Name: Change of Scope - Contract No C02200 - Delta
Pond Diffuser

Status:Type: BPU- Consent Passed

File created: In control:10/10/2022 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:10/20/2022 10/20/2022

Title: MOTION - APPROVAL OF CHANGE OF SCOPE CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TO DELTA POND
DIFFUSER MAINTENANCE, CONTRACT NO. CO2200

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department and
the Water Department that the Board of Public Utilities, by motion, pursuant to Council Policy No. 100-
07, approve a change in scope change order with Dixon Marine Services of Inverness, CA to
Construction Contract No. C02200 to modify the diffuser manifold installed in Santa Rosa Creek with
a not-to-exceed amount of $73,000.00, which does not exceed the current total authorized contract
amount and 15% contingency of $591,937.00.

Sponsors: Water, Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Mitigated Negative Declaration

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Location Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Public Utilities10/20/2022 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

